
Central Oklahoma (4-5 , 4-3) -vs- Neb.-Kearney (6-4 , 4-4)
11/1/2025 at Kearney, NE (Ron & Carol Cope)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: Noon   End of Game: 3 p.m.   Duration: 3:00
Referee: D. Neilbling   Line Judge: Jimmy Williams   Side Judge: Joshua Schmidt   Umpire: Daniel Funk
Back Judge: Ryan Moore   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Bradlee Hartzog   Field Judge: Cooper Boyd
Temperature: 42   Wind: 5mphSW   Weather: Overcast & Cool

Date: 11/1/2025
Site: Kearney, NE (Ron & Carol Cope)
Attendance: 2,100

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UCO 7 10 0 7 24
UNKFB 0 7 21 7 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play UCO UNKFB
1st 03:07 UCO - Mathews, Dev 40 yd run (Kim, Joseph kick), 3 plays, 70 yards, TOP 0:55 7 0
2nd 13:37 UCO - Dunn, Dominique 39 yd pass from Huff, Jett (Kim, Joseph kick) 7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:44 14 0
2nd 09:03 UCO - Kim, Joseph 21 yd field goal 9 plays, 57 yards, TOP 4:16 17 0
2nd 02:03 UNKFB - Wilson,Stone 4 yd run (Prichard,Trey kick), 5 plays, 45 yards, TOP 2:26 17 7
3rd 14:43 UNKFB - Wilson,Stone 2 yd run (Prichard,Trey kick), 2 plays, 15 yards, TOP 0:15 17 14
3rd 07:00 UNKFB - Wilson,Stone 2 yd run (Prichard,Trey kick), 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 1:17 17 21

3rd 01:16
UNKFB - Hall,Dae'vonn 35 yd pass from Scholting,Abram (Prichard,Trey kick) 7 plays, 71 yards, TOP
3:13 17 28

4th 10:31 UCO - Cottrell, J. 13 yd run (Kim, Joseph kick), 12 plays, 73 yards, TOP 5:39 24 28
4th 06:19 UNKFB - Wilson,Stone 45 yd run (Prichard,Trey kick), 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 4:12 24 35



Team Statistics UCO UNKFB
FIRST DOWNS 19 20
    Rushing 10 11
    Passing 8 6
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 162 230
    Attempts 35 52
    Avg. Per Rush 4.6 4.4
    Rushing TDs 2 4
    Yards Gained 196 267
    Yds. Lost 34 37
NET YARDS Passing 217 169
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-31-2 9-21-2
    Avg. / Att. 7.0 8.0
    Avg. / Comp. 12.8 18.8
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 379 399
    Plays 66 73
    Avg. / Play 5.7 5.5
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 7-60 6-60
PUNTS-YARDS 5-175 4-177
    Avg. / Punt 35.0 44.2
    Net / Punt 26.0 40.3
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 2 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-260 5-294
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 52.0 58.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 40.0 41.4
    Touchbacks 3 1
    Fair Catch 34 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-16-0 1-5-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 8.0 5.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-67-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.3 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 2-32-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:39 32:21
        1st Quarter 5:18 9:42
        2nd Quarter 7:18 7:42
        3rd Quarter 6:59 8:01
        4th Quarter 8:04 6:56
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 13 7 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 2 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 3-6
        Touchdowns 1-2 3-6
        Field Goals 1-2 0-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-13 5-22
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Central Oklahoma Neb.-Kearney

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Huff, Jett 17 30 217 1 1 39 5
Creasey, C. 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 17 31 217 1 2 39 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Scholting,Abram 9 21 169 1 2 50 2
Totals 9 21 169 1 2 50 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Mathews, Dev 8 95 1 94 1 40 11.8
Cottrell, J. 8 54 0 54 1 13 6.8
Mason, William 10 28 4 24 0 5 2.4
Huff, Jett 8 19 20 -1 0 14 -0.1
Hacker, Hagen 1 0 9 -9 0 0 -9.0
Totals 35 196 34 162 2 40 4.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Wilson,Stone 17 100 0 100 4 45 5.9
Ross,Jahmez 16 86 4 82 0 32 5.1
Scholting,Abram 16 80 19 61 0 34 3.8
Evans,Ryker 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Mormino,Marty 1 0 14 -14 0 0
-

14.0
Totals 52 267 37 230 4 45 4.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Valeriano, K. 4 71 0 35
Schumann, A. 5 43 0 20
Dunn, Dominique 2 40 1 39
Mathews, Dev 2 19 0 11
Thomas, Javohn 1 16 0 16
Hacker, Hagen 1 13 0 13
Laminack, Jaxon 1 10 0 10
Keaton, Gage 1 5 0 5
Totals 17 217 1 39

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Schawang,Zane 2 64 0 50
Hall,Dae'vonn 2 51 1 35
Whaley,TJ 1 26 0 26
Wilson,Stone 2 16 0 14
Jude,Jaden 1 9 0 9
Horton,C.J. 1 3 0 3
Totals 9 169 1 50

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Barr, Davis 5 175 35.0 41 0 2 0
Totals 5 175 35.0 41 0 2 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mormino,Marty 4 177 44.2 51 1 0 1
Totals 4 177 44.2 51 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Gilbreath, A. 2 16 18 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hacker, Hagen 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Mason, William 0 0 0 2 52 34 0 0 0
Roller, Reese 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 16 18 3 67 34 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Schawang,Zane 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gipson,J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 32
Heinemann,W. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 5 5 0 0 0 2 32 32

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Kim, Joseph 2nd 09:03 21 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Prichard,Trey 1st 01:21 38
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kim, Joseph 5 260 3 0 52.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Failing,Kyle 1 65 1 0 65.0
Wiens,Solomon 4 229 0 1 57.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Central Oklahoma Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Puckett, Jack 6 3 9 2.5/10 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Coley, Bryant 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson, Connor 4 2 6 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Williams, David 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gordon, Lemuel 3 1 4 2.0/7 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Works, Marcus 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sessions, Jalen 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson, Johnny 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Done, Cameron 3 — 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hudson, Wesley 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gilbreath, A. 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Ashley, Kaunor 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hampton, Darius 1 1 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dubar, Abner 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Booth, Xzavier 1 — 1 1.0/14 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hurd, Dalton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Puckett, Hank 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fitzpatrick, C. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith, Brayden — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Stilwell, Z. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ekwese, Daniel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Roller, Reese — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Totals 44 18 62.0 8.0/39 2.0/13 1 1/— 2-0 2 — 1

Neb.-Kearney Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Wise,Parker 6 3 9 1.5/2 1.5/2 — —/— - 1 — —
Hasan,Saieed 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kuehl,CJ 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
McGruder,Caden 3 1 4 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Heinemann,W. 1 3 4 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— 1-0 — — —
Gipson,J. 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-32 — — —
Conrad,Koren 3 — 3 2.0/7 1.0/6 1 —/— - — — —
Johnson,Jack 2 1 3 1.5/11 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Luedtke,Cole — 3 3 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Nickolisen,Jack 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Seip, Kade 2 1 3 1.5/6 0.5/4 — —/— - 1 — —
Current,Ife 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jordan,Dylan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boganowski,Ty. 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Wetovick,Nolan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davies-Balogun 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morrow,Xavier 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lauridsen,Kyler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bauer,Cole — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 39 21 60.0 9.0/36 5.0/22 1 1/— 2-32 4 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Central Oklahoma

Neb.-Kearney

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UNKFB41 13:46 FUMB UNKFB34 12:25 DOWNS 4-7 1:21
1st UNKFB36 07:38 DOWNS UNKFB41 05:57 PUNT 3-(-5) 1:41
1st UCO30 04:02 INT UNKFB00 03:07 TD 3-70 0:55
1st UCO20 01:21 FGA UNKFB00 13:37 TD 7-80 2:44
2nd UCO40 13:19 PUNT UNKFB03 09:03 FG 9-57 4:16
2nd UCO20 05:17 INT UCO16 04:29 PUNT 3-(-4) 0:48
2nd UCO25 02:03 KO UCO26 01:36 PUNT 3-1 0:27
2nd UCO21 00:24 PUNT UCO17 00:00 HALF 1-(-4) 0:24
3rd UCO35 14:43 KO UNKFB40 12:12 PUNT 4-25 2:31
3rd UCO08 08:58 PUNT UCO15 08:17 INT 2-7 0:41
3rd UCO21 06:55 KO UCO43 04:29 PUNT 7-22 2:26
3rd UCO27 01:10 KO UNKFB00 10:31 TD 12-73 5:39
4th UCO25 06:11 KO UNKFB25 02:57 DOWNS 8-50 3:14
4th UCO30 00:00 PUNT UCO28 02:27 FUMB 0-(-2) 0:00
4th UCO34 00:26 DOWNS UCO34 00:13 INT 1-0 0:13

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UNKFB25 15:00 KO UNKFB41 13:46 FUMB 3-16 1:14
1st UNKFB34 12:25 DOWNS UNKFB36 07:38 DOWNS 9-2 4:47
1st UNKFB25 05:57 PUNT UNKFB50 04:02 INT 5-25 1:55
1st UNKFB25 03:07 KO UCO20 01:21 FGA 6-55 1:46
2nd UNKFB25 13:37 KO UNKFB27 13:19 PUNT 3-2 0:18
2nd UNKFB25 09:03 KO UCO06 05:17 INT 8-69 3:46
2nd UCO45 04:29 PUNT UCO00 02:03 TD 5-45 2:26
2nd UNKFB42 01:36 PUNT UNKFB39 00:24 PUNT 3-(-3) 1:12
3rd UCO15 14:58 KO UCO00 14:43 TD 2-15 0:15
3rd UNKFB20 12:12 PUNT UNKFB50 08:58 PUNT 6-30 3:14
3rd UCO07 08:17 INT UCO00 07:00 TD 3-7 1:17
3rd UNKFB29 04:29 PUNT UCO00 01:16 TD 7-71 3:13
4th UNKFB25 10:31 KO UCO00 06:19 TD 6-75 4:12
4th UNKFB25 02:57 DOWNS UNKFB26 02:27 PUNT 3-1 0:30
4th UCO28 02:27 FUMB UCO34 00:26 DOWNS 4-(-6) 2:01
4th UCO18 00:13 INT UCO18 00:00 HALF 1-0 0:13



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UCO wins toss and defers to 2nd half Kim, Joseph kickoff 65 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Neb.-Kearney at 15:00
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Wilson,Stone rush for 5 yards to the UNKFB30 (Williams, David).
2nd and 5 at UNKFB30 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Wilson,Stone for 14 yards to the UNKFB44, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Sessions,

Jalen).
1st and 10 at UNKFB44 Jude,Jaden pass incomplete to Schawang,Zane, PENALTY UNKFB ineligible downfield on pass (Klein,Carter) 5

yards to the UNKFB39, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UNKFB39 Wilson,Stone rush for loss of 2 yards to the UNKFB37, fumble forced by Johnson, Connor, fumble by

Wilson,Stone recovered by UCO Smith, Brayden at UNKFB41.
Total 3 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 1:14

Central Oklahoma at 13:46
1st and 10 at UNKFB41 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 13:46.
1st and 10 at UNKFB41 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Schumann, A., dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at UNKFB41 Huff, Jett pass complete to Valeriano, K. for 7 yards to the UNKFB34 (Kuehl,CJ).
3rd and 3 at UNKFB34 Cottrell, J. rush for no gain to the UNKFB34 (Nickolisen,Jack).
4th and 3 at UNKFB34 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Turner, Braden, dropped pass.
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Neb.-Kearney at 12:25
1st and 10 at UNKFB34 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 12:25.
1st and 10 at UNKFB34 Scholting,Abram rush for 3 yards to the UNKFB37 (Hampton, Darius).
2nd and 7 at UNKFB37 Scholting,Abram rush for 7 yards to the UNKFB44, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Puckett, Jack).
1st and 10 at UNKFB44 Ross,Jahmez rush for 3 yards to the UNKFB47 (Sessions, Jalen).
2nd and 7 at UNKFB47 Scholting,Abram rush for loss of 3 yards to the UNKFB44 (Hampton, Darius;Puckett, Jack).
3rd and 10 at UNKFB44 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Schawang,Zane for 14 yards to the UCO42, 1ST DOWN UNKFB.
1st and 10 at UCO42 Scholting,Abram rush for no gain to the UCO42 (Hudson, Wesley;Wilson, Johnny).
2nd and 10 at UCO42 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Schawang,Zane (Roller, Reese).
3rd and 10 at UCO42 Scholting,Abram sacked for loss of 8 yards to the 50 yardline (Puckett, Jack).
4th and 18 at UNKFB50 Mormino,Marty rush for loss of 14 yards to the UNKFB36 (Booth, Xzavier).
Total 9 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 4:47

Central Oklahoma at 07:38
1st and 10 at UNKFB36 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 07:38.low snap on punt attempt
1st and 10 at UNKFB36 Mason, William rush for 5 yards to the UNKFB31 (Hasan,Saieed).
2nd and 5 at UNKFB31 Mason, William rush for loss of 2 yards to the UNKFB33 (Seip, Kade).
3rd and 7 at UNKFB33 Huff, Jett sacked for loss of 8 yards to the UNKFB41 (Seip, Kade;McGruder,Caden).
4th and 15 at UNKFB41 Barr, Davis punt 41 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback, PENALTY UCO illegal formation 0 yards to the UNKFB25,

1st and 10, UNKFB ball on UNKFB25.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Neb.-Kearney at 05:57
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 05:57.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Jude,Jaden for 9 yards to the UNKFB34 (Hurd, Dalton).
2nd and 1 at UNKFB34 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Hall,Dae'vonn.
3rd and 1 at UNKFB34 Scholting,Abram rush for 5 yards to the UNKFB39, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Hudson, Wesley).
1st and 10 at UNKFB39 Scholting,Abram rush for 11 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Wilson, Johnny).
1st and 10 at UNKFB50 Scholting,Abram pass intercepted by Roller, Reese at the UCO30, Roller, Reese return 0 yards to the UCO30,

PENALTY UNKFB illegal forward pass declined.
Total 5 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Central Oklahoma at 04:02
1st and 10 at UCO30 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 04:02.
1st and 10 at UCO30 Mathews, Dev rush for 10 yards to the UCO40, 1ST DOWN UCO (Wise,Parker).
1st and 10 at UCO40 Huff, Jett pass complete to Schumann, A. for 20 yards to the UNKFB40, 1ST DOWN UCO (Current,Ife).
1st and 10 at UNKFB40 Mathews, Dev rush for 40 yards to the UNKFB0, 1ST DOWN UCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:07.
1st and GOAL at UNKFB03 Kim, Joseph kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCO35 Kim, Joseph kickoff 65 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Central Oklahoma 7-0 Neb.-Kearney



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Neb.-Kearney at 03:07
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 03:07.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Ross,Jahmez rush for 2 yards to the UNKFB27 (Puckett, Jack).
2nd and 8 at UNKFB27 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Schawang,Zane for 50 yards to the UCO23, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Sessions,

Jalen).
1st and 10 at UCO23 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Schawang,Zane, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at UCO23 Ross,Jahmez rush for 3 yards to the UCO20 (Done, Cameron).
3rd and 7 at UCO20 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Jude,Jaden.
4th and 7 at UCO20 Prichard,Trey field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - short, spot at UCO20, clock 01:21.
Total 6 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Central Oklahoma at 01:21
1st and 10 at UCO20 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 01:21.
1st and 10 at UCO20 Huff, Jett rush for 14 yards to the UCO34, 1ST DOWN UCO.
1st and 10 at UCO34 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Keaton, Gage.
2nd and 10 at UCO34 Cottrell, J. rush for 10 yards to the UCO44, 1ST DOWN UCO (Hasan,Saieed;Kuehl,CJ).
1st and 10 at UCO44 Cottrell, J. rush for 1 yard to the UCO45 (Conrad,Koren).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 9 at UCO45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at UCO45 Mason, William rush for 4 yards to the UCO49 (Morrow,Xavier).
3rd and 5 at UCO49 Huff, Jett pass complete to Schumann, A. for 12 yards to the UNKFB39, 1ST DOWN UCO (Boganowski,Ty.).
1st and 10 at UNKFB39 Huff, Jett pass complete to Dunn, Dominique for 39 yards to the UNKFB0, 1ST DOWN UCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock

13:37.
1st and GOAL at UNKFB03 Kim, Joseph kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCO35 Kim, Joseph kickoff 60 yards to the UNKFB5, fair catch by Thompson,Conner.
Total 7 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:44

Central Oklahoma 14-0 Neb.-Kearney

Neb.-Kearney at 13:37
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 13:37.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Moorehead,D., QB hurry by Stilwell, Z..
2nd and 10 at UNKFB25 Scholting,Abram rush for 2 yards to the UNKFB27 (Dubar, Abner).
3rd and 8 at UNKFB27 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Moorehead,D. (Ekwese, Daniel), PENALTY UNKFB illegal formation declined.
4th and 8 at UNKFB27 Mormino,Marty punt 51 yards to the UCO22, Gilbreath, A. return 18 yards to the UCO40 (McGruder,Caden).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:18

Central Oklahoma at 13:19
1st and 10 at UCO40 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 13:19.
1st and 10 at UCO40 Huff, Jett pass complete to Dunn, Dominique for 1 yard to the UCO41 (Kuehl,CJ).
2nd and 9 at UCO41 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Cottrell, J., dropped pass.
3rd and 9 at UCO41 Timeout Central Oklahoma, clock 12:44.
3rd and 9 at UCO41 Huff, Jett pass complete to Hacker, Hagen for 13 yards to the UNKFB46, 1ST DOWN UCO (Hasan,Saieed).
1st and 10 at UNKFB46 Mason, William rush for 5 yards to the UNKFB41 (Wise,Parker).
2nd and 5 at UNKFB41 Huff, Jett pass complete to Valeriano, K. for 35 yards to the UNKFB6, 1ST DOWN UCO (Kuehl,CJ).
1st and GOAL at UNKFB06 Mason, William rush for loss of 2 yards to the UNKFB8 (Nickolisen,Jack).
2nd and GOAL at UNKFB08 Huff, Jett sacked for loss of 3 yards to the UNKFB11 (Heinemann,W.;Wise,Parker).
3rd and GOAL at UNKFB11 Timeout Neb.-Kearney, clock 09:54.
3rd and GOAL at UNKFB11 Huff, Jett pass complete to Mathews, Dev for 8 yards to the UNKFB3 (Heinemann,W.;Hasan,Saieed;Current,Ife).
4th and GOAL at UNKFB03 Kim, Joseph field goal attempt from 21 GOOD, clock 09:03.
1st and GOAL at UCO35 Kim, Joseph kickoff 54 yards to the UNKFB11, fair catch by Schawang,Zane.
Total 9 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 4:16

Central Oklahoma 17-0 Neb.-Kearney

Neb.-Kearney at 09:03
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 09:03.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Ross,Jahmez rush for 9 yards to the UNKFB34 (Williams, David;Coley, Bryant).
2nd and 1 at UNKFB34 Ross,Jahmez rush for 3 yards to the UNKFB37, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Coley, Bryant).
1st and 10 at UNKFB37 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Whaley,TJ for 26 yards to the UCO37, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Coley, Bryant).
1st and 10 at UCO37 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Hall,Dae'vonn for 16 yards to the UCO21, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Ashley,

Kaunor).
1st and 10 at UCO21 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Moorehead,D..
2nd and 10 at UCO21 Scholting,Abram rush for 13 yards to the UCO8, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Ashley, Kaunor).
1st and GOAL at UCO08 Ross,Jahmez rush for 2 yards to the UCO6 (Williams, David).



2nd and GOAL at UCO06 Scholting,Abram pass intercepted by Gilbreath, A. at the UCO0, Gilbreath, A. return 0 yards to the UCO0, clock
05:17.

Total 8 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 3:46
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, UNKFB ball on UNKFB35. Wiens,Solomon kickoff 50 yards to the UCO15, on-side kick, recovered by UNKFB
Hoefs,Garret on UCO15. 
 
 
 

Central Oklahoma at 05:17
1st and 10 at UCO00 UCO ball on UCO20.
1st and 10 at UCO20 PENALTY UCO unsportsmanlike conduct 10 yards to the UCO10.penalty happened on the INT in the end zone
1st and 20 at UCO10 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at UCO10 Huff, Jett pass complete to Schumann, A. for 1 yard to the UCO11 (Kuehl,CJ).
2nd and 9 at UCO11 Huff, Jett pass complete to Valeriano, K. for 5 yards to the UCO16.
3rd and 4 at UCO16 Timeout Central Oklahoma, clock 04:39.
3rd and 4 at UCO16 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Valeriano, K. (Current,Ife).
4th and 4 at UCO16 Barr, Davis punt 29 yards to the UCO45, downed.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Neb.-Kearney at 04:29
1st and 10 at UCO45 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at UCO45 Evans,Ryker rush for 1 yard to the UCO44 (Johnson, Connor;Hudson, Wesley).
2nd and 9 at UCO44 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Wilson,Stone for 2 yards to the UCO42.
3rd and 7 at UCO42 Scholting,Abram rush for 34 yards to the UCO8, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Works, Marcus).
1st and GOAL at UCO08 Wilson,Stone rush for 4 yards to the UCO4 (Johnson, Connor;Wilson, Johnny).
2nd and GOAL at UCO04 Wilson,Stone rush for 4 yards to the UCO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:03.
1st and GOAL at UCO03 Prichard,Trey kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNKFB35 Failing,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the UCO0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Central Oklahoma 17-7 Neb.-Kearney

Central Oklahoma at 02:03
1st and 10 at UCO25 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 02:03.
1st and 10 at UCO25 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Cottrell, J., dropped pass.2:00 timeout
2nd and 10 at UCO25 Huff, Jett sacked for loss of 4 yards to the UCO21 (Johnson,Jack;Luedtke,Cole).
3rd and 14 at UCO21 Timeout Neb.-Kearney, clock 01:52.
3rd and 14 at UCO21 Mason, William rush for 5 yards to the UCO26 (Seip, Kade).
4th and 9 at UCO26 Timeout Neb.-Kearney, clock 01:47.
4th and 9 at UCO26 Barr, Davis punt 32 yards to the UNKFB42, downed.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:27

Neb.-Kearney at 01:36
1st and 10 at UNKFB42 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 01:36.
1st and 10 at UNKFB42 Scholting,Abram rush for 2 yards to the UNKFB44 (Done, Cameron).
2nd and 8 at UNKFB44 Scholting,Abram sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UNKFB39 (Gordon, Lemuel).
3rd and 13 at UNKFB39 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Schawang,Zane.
4th and 13 at UNKFB39 Mormino,Marty punt 40 yards to the UCO21, fair catch by Jones, Owen.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:12

Central Oklahoma at 00:24
1st and 10 at UCO21 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 00:24.
1st and 10 at UCO21 Huff, Jett sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UCO15 (Conrad,Koren), fumble by Huff, Jett recovered by UCO

Mathews, Dev at UCO17.injury timeout & 10 second run off
2nd and 14 at UCO17 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:24

Neb.-Kearney at 14:58
1st and 10 at UCO15 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 14:58.
1st and 10 at UCO15 Wilson,Stone rush for 1 yard to the UCO14 (Stilwell, Z.).
2nd and 9 at UCO14 Scholting,Abram pass intercepted by Ekwese, Daniel at the UCO0, Ekwese, Daniel return to the UCO0, PENALTY

UCO pass interference (Ekwese, Daniel) 12 yards to the UCO2, 1ST DOWN UNKFB, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at UCO02 Wilson,Stone rush for 2 yards to the UCO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:43.
1st and GOAL at UCO03 Prichard,Trey kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNKFB35 Wiens,Solomon kickoff 50 yards to the UCO15, out-of-bounds, UCO ball on UCO35.
Total 2 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 0:15



Central Oklahoma 17-14 Neb.-Kearney
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Central Oklahoma at 14:43
1st and 10 at UCO35 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 14:43.
1st and 10 at UCO35 Mathews, Dev rush for 19 yards to the UNKFB46, 1ST DOWN UCO (Wise,Parker).
1st and 10 at UNKFB46 Hacker, Hagen rush for loss of 9 yards to the UCO45 (Johnson,Jack).
2nd and 19 at UCO45 Huff, Jett pass complete to Schumann, A. for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Wise,Parker).
3rd and 14 at UCO50 Huff, Jett pass complete to Laminack, Jaxon for 10 yards to the UNKFB40 (Hasan,Saieed).
4th and 4 at UNKFB40 Barr, Davis punt 40 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 2:31

Neb.-Kearney at 12:12
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 12:12.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 UNKFB ball on UNKFB20.
1st and 10 at UNKFB20 Ross,Jahmez rush for no gain to the UNKFB20 (Gilbreath, A.).
2nd and 10 at UNKFB20 Ross,Jahmez rush for 1 yard to the UNKFB21 (Puckett, Jack).
3rd and 9 at UNKFB21 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Schawang,Zane (Gilbreath, A.), PENALTY UCO roughing passer (Puckett,

Jack) 15 yards to the UNKFB36, 1ST DOWN UNKFB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNKFB36 Ross,Jahmez rush for 12 yards to the UNKFB48, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Coley, Bryant).
1st and 10 at UNKFB48 Scholting,Abram rush for loss of 1 yard to the UNKFB47 (Puckett, Jack).
2nd and 11 at UNKFB47 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Jude,Jaden, dropped pass.
3rd and 11 at UNKFB47 Scholting,Abram rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Johnson, Connor).
4th and 8 at UNKFB50 Mormino,Marty punt 42 yards to the UCO8, fair catch by Gilbreath, A..
Total 6 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 3:14

Central Oklahoma at 08:58
1st and 10 at UCO08 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 08:58.media timeout
1st and 10 at UCO08 Cottrell, J. rush for 7 yards to the UCO15 (Gipson,J.).
2nd and 3 at UCO15 Huff, Jett pass intercepted by Heinemann,W. at the UCO7, Heinemann,W. return 0 yards to the UCO7.
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Neb.-Kearney at 08:17
1st and GOAL at UCO07 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 08:17.
1st and GOAL at UCO07 Wilson,Stone rush for 1 yard to the UCO6 (Puckett, Jack).
2nd and GOAL at UCO06 Wilson,Stone rush for 4 yards to the UCO2 (Gordon, Lemuel).
3rd and GOAL at UCO02 Wilson,Stone rush for 2 yards to the UCO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:00.
1st and GOAL at UCO03 Prichard,Trey kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNKFB35 Wiens,Solomon kickoff 59 yards to the UCO6, Hacker, Hagen return 15 yards to the UCO21 (Wetovick,Nolan).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:17

Central Oklahoma 17-21 Neb.-Kearney

Central Oklahoma at 06:55
1st and 10 at UCO21 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 06:55.
1st and 10 at UCO21 PENALTY UCO false start (Grazier, Gabe) 5 yards to the UCO16.
1st and 15 at UCO16 Mason, William rush for 2 yards to the UCO18 (Johnson,Jack).
2nd and 13 at UCO18 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Schumann, A. (Kuehl,CJ).
3rd and 13 at UCO18 Huff, Jett pass complete to Thomas, Javohn for 16 yards to the UCO34, 1ST DOWN UCO.
1st and 10 at UCO34 Mathews, Dev rush for 10 yards to the UCO44, 1ST DOWN UCO (Wise,Parker;Nickolisen,Jack).
1st and 10 at UCO44 Huff, Jett sacked for loss of 1 yard to the UCO43 (Wise,Parker).
2nd and 11 at UCO43 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Mathews, Dev (Wise,Parker).
3rd and 11 at UCO43 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Thomas, Javohn.
4th and 11 at UCO43 Barr, Davis punt 33 yards to the UNKFB24, Schawang,Zane return 5 yards to the UNKFB29 (Puckett, Hank).
Total 7 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Neb.-Kearney at 04:29
1st and 10 at UNKFB29 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at UNKFB29 Ross,Jahmez rush for 10 yards to the UNKFB39, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Coley, Bryant).
1st and 10 at UNKFB39 Ross,Jahmez rush for loss of 4 yards to the UNKFB35 (Done, Cameron).
2nd and 14 at UNKFB35 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Jude,Jaden.
3rd and 14 at UNKFB35 Ross,Jahmez rush for 32 yards to the UCO33, 1ST DOWN UNKFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at UCO33 Ross,Jahmez rush for no gain to the UCO33 (Puckett, Jack;Smith, Brayden).
2nd and 10 at UCO33 Scholting,Abram rush for loss of 2 yards to the UCO35 (Gordon, Lemuel).
3rd and 12 at UCO35 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Hall,Dae'vonn for 35 yards to the UCO0, 1ST DOWN UNKFB, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:16.
1st and GOAL at UCO03 Prichard,Trey kick attempt good.



1st and GOAL at UNKFB35 Wiens,Solomon kickoff 56 yards to the UCO9, Mason, William return 18 yards to the UCO27 (Wetovick,Nolan).
Total 7 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 3:13

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Central Oklahoma 17-28 Neb.-Kearney

Central Oklahoma at 01:10
1st and 10 at UCO27 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 01:10.
1st and 10 at UCO27 Huff, Jett rush for 1 yard to the UCO28 (Heinemann,W.).
2nd and 9 at UCO28 Cottrell, J. rush for 3 yards to the UCO31 (Luedtke,Cole;Heinemann,W.), PENALTY UNKFB sideline interference

15 yards to the UCO46, 1ST DOWN UCO.
1st and 10 at UCO46 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at UCO46 Cottrell, J. rush for 9 yards to the UNKFB45 (Jordan,Dylan).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 1 at UNKFB45 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at UNKFB45 Mathews, Dev rush for loss of 1 yard to the UNKFB46 (Conrad,Koren).
3rd and 2 at UNKFB46 Mathews, Dev rush for 7 yards to the UNKFB39, 1ST DOWN UCO (Hasan,Saieed).
1st and 10 at UNKFB39 Huff, Jett rush for 4 yards to the UNKFB35 (McGruder,Caden).
2nd and 6 at UNKFB35 Huff, Jett pass complete to Schumann, A. for 5 yards to the UNKFB30 (McGruder,Caden).
3rd and 1 at UNKFB30 Mason, William rush for 2 yards to the UNKFB28, 1ST DOWN UCO (Davies-Balogun).
1st and 10 at UNKFB28 Mason, William rush for 4 yards to the UNKFB24 (Wise,Parker).
2nd and 6 at UNKFB24 Cottrell, J. rush for 11 yards to the UNKFB13, 1ST DOWN UCO (Boganowski,Ty.).
1st and 10 at UNKFB13 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Dunn, Dominique, dropped pass, QB hurry by Boganowski,Ty..
2nd and 10 at UNKFB13 Cottrell, J. rush for 13 yards to the UNKFB0, 1ST DOWN UCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:31.
1st and GOAL at UNKFB03 Kim, Joseph kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCO35 PENALTY UNKFB unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the 50 yardline.penalty on PAT for UNK leaping
1st and GOAL at UCO50 Kim, Joseph kickoff 50 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback.
Total 11 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 5:39

Central Oklahoma 24-28 Neb.-Kearney

Neb.-Kearney at 10:31
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 10:31.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Wilson,Stone rush for 4 yards to the UNKFB29 (Fitzpatrick, C.).
2nd and 6 at UNKFB29 Scholting,Abram pass complete to Horton,C.J. for 3 yards to the UNKFB32 (Works, Marcus).
3rd and 3 at UNKFB32 Scholting,Abram pass incomplete to Moorehead,D., PENALTY UCO pass interference (Johnson, Connor) 8 yards to

the UNKFB40, 1ST DOWN UNKFB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNKFB40 Wilson,Stone rush for 14 yards to the UCO46, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Gilbreath, A.).
1st and 10 at UCO46 Wilson,Stone rush for 3 yards to the UCO43 (Williams, David).
2nd and 7 at UCO43 Ross,Jahmez rush for 3 yards to the UCO40 (Gordon, Lemuel;Williams, David).
3rd and 4 at UCO40 Wilson,Stone rush for 2 yards to the UCO38 (Wilson, Johnny), PENALTY UNKFB illegal formation 5 yards to the

UCO45, NO PLAY.
3rd and 9 at UCO45 Timeout Neb.-Kearney, clock 06:24.
3rd and 9 at UCO45 Wilson,Stone rush for 45 yards to the UCO0, 1ST DOWN UNKFB, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:19.
1st and GOAL at UCO03 Prichard,Trey kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNKFB35 Wiens,Solomon kickoff 64 yards to the UCO1, Mason, William return 34 yards to the UCO35

(Jordan,Dylan;Lauridsen,Kyler), PENALTY UCO holding (Cunningham, G.) 10 yards to the UCO25, 1st and 10,
UCO ball on UCO25.

Total 6 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:12

Central Oklahoma 24-35 Neb.-Kearney

Central Oklahoma at 06:11
1st and 10 at UCO25 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 06:11.
1st and 10 at UCO25 Mathews, Dev rush for 4 yards to the UCO29 (Kuehl,CJ;Hasan,Saieed).injury timeout
2nd and 6 at UCO29 Huff, Jett pass complete to Mathews, Dev for 11 yards to the UCO40, 1ST DOWN UCO (Gipson,J.).
1st and 10 at UCO40 Mathews, Dev rush for 5 yards to the UCO45 (Kuehl,CJ).
2nd and 5 at UCO45 Huff, Jett pass complete to Valeriano, K. for 24 yards to the UNKFB31, 1ST DOWN UCO, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at UNKFB31 Mason, William rush for 1 yard to the UNKFB30 (Wise,Parker;Luedtke,Cole).
2nd and 9 at UNKFB30 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Valeriano, K. (Seip, Kade).
3rd and 9 at UNKFB30 Huff, Jett pass complete to Keaton, Gage for 5 yards to the UNKFB25 (Gipson,J.).
4th and 4 at UNKFB25 Huff, Jett pass incomplete to Schumann, A., dropped pass.
Total 8 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 3:14

Neb.-Kearney at 02:57
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 02:57.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Ross,Jahmez rush for 1 yard to the UNKFB26 (Johnson, Connor).
2nd and 9 at UNKFB26 Timeout Central Oklahoma, clock 02:50.
2nd and 9 at UNKFB26 Ross,Jahmez rush for 5 yards to the UNKFB31 (TEAM).
3rd and 4 at UNKFB31 Timeout Central Oklahoma, clock 02:42.



3rd and 4 at UNKFB31 PENALTY UNKFB false start (Klein,Carter) 5 yards to the UNKFB26.
3rd and 9 at UNKFB26 Scholting,Abram rush for no gain to the UNKFB26 (Coley, Bryant).
4th and 9 at UNKFB26 Timeout Central Oklahoma, clock 02:35.
4th and 9 at UNKFB26 Mormino,Marty punt 44 yards to the UCO30, Gilbreath, A. return 0 yards to the UCO30, fumble by Gilbreath, A.

recovered by UNKFB Bauer,Cole at UCO28.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:30
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Neb.-Kearney at 02:27
1st and 10 at UCO28 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 02:27.
1st and 10 at UCO28 PENALTY UNKFB unsportsmanlike conduct (Bauer,Cole) 15 yards to the UCO43.
1st and 25 at UCO43 1st and 10.penalty happened on punt
1st and 10 at UCO43 Wilson,Stone rush for 3 yards to the UCO40 (Puckett, Jack;Gilbreath, A.).
2nd and 7 at UCO40 Wilson,Stone rush for 4 yards to the UCO36 (Coley, Bryant).
3rd and 3 at UCO36 Timeout Neb.-Kearney, clock 01:14.
3rd and 3 at UCO36 Wilson,Stone rush for 1 yard to the UCO35 (Johnson, Connor).
4th and 2 at UCO35 Timeout Neb.-Kearney, clock 00:27.
4th and 2 at UCO35 Wilson,Stone rush for 1 yard to the UCO34 (Williams, David;Works, Marcus).
Total 4 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:01

Central Oklahoma at 00:26
1st and 10 at UCO34 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA drive start at 00:26.
1st and 10 at UCO34 Creasey, C. pass intercepted by Gipson,J. at the 50 yardline, Gipson,J. return 32 yards to the UCO18.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:13

Neb.-Kearney at 00:13
1st and 10 at UCO18 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at UCO18 TEAM rush for no gain to the UCO18.
2nd and 10 at UCO18 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:13

Central Oklahoma 24-35 Neb.-Kearney


